State of Texas
Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # GULF1052
of the

Board of Judges

GULF GREYHOUND PARK

MAINTENANCE GARZA, JUAN License # 151330
Ruling Date: 01/04/2015 Violation Date: 06/30/2014
Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:
311.1 PARTICIPATED IN RACING WHILE UNLICENSED

Maintenance employee Juan Garza having been duly noticed waived his right to a formal hearing and
entered into an agreed settlement with the Gulf Greyhound Park Board of Judges on 01/03/2015. Mr. Garza
is hereby fined the sum of $50.00. On June 30,2014 Mr. Garza's TXRC License expired and he continued
to work until 12/31/2014 without a valid license. This is a violation of TXRC Rule 311.1 (Occupational
License Required). This is the first violation of this rule in the previous year.

By Order of the Board of Judges
MIKE PELLETIER
BUBBA LEWIS JR
BILL CUCHENS



